
HOLY ASCENSION ORTHODOX CHURCH  
Schedule of Services — August 2016 

 

Saturday, August 6  

 5:00 p.m.  Vigil 

 

Sunday, August 7  Seventh Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.  Hours and Divine Liturgy 

    Dormition of Righteous Anna, mother of the Theotokos 

 

Saturday, August 13  

 5:00 p.m.  Vigil 

 

Sunday, August 14 Eighth Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.  Hours and Divine Liturgy 
    Procession of the Holy Cross; Holy Maccabean Martyrs 

Beginning of Dormition Lent: Wine and Oil allowed 

 

Thursday, August 18  

 5:00 p.m.  Vigil 

 

Friday, August 19  TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD 

        8:40 a.m.  Hours, Divine Liturgy and Blessing of Fruits 
    Fast: Fish, Wine and Oil allowed. 

 

Saturday, August 20 

        5:00 p.m.  Vigil 

 

Sunday, August 21 Ninth Sunday after Pentecost 

9:40 a.m.  Hours and Divine Liturgy 
    Afterfeast of the Transfiguration; St. Emilian the Confessor 
    Fast: Wine and Oil allowed. 

 

Saturday, August 27  

 5:00 p.m.  Vigil 

 

Sunday, August 28 Tenth Sunday after Pentecost 

 9:40 a.m.  Hours and Divine Liturgy 

    Dormition of the Most Holy Theotokos 

 


